You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1898 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1898 |465|599| 168 | 174 [ 567 |476] 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535[/1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 31 100 O 0 0 7% 4 7 30 32 30 28 30 35| 32 29 28 37 31 28 20
Lab 40 0 100 O 0 5 86 35 38 41 42 46 41 32| 38 42 44 29 39 50 45
Lib Dem 11 0 0 100 0 2 2 40 11 11 11 12 12 10| 13 8 15 15 8 8 7
Other 19 0 0 0 100| 18 8 17 21 16 17 14 18 23| 17 21 14 19 21 14 28
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 11 0 0 0 100 17 4 9 13 10 7 7 11 18] 10 14 8 14 13 10 6
Green 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 3 4 5 3 4 1 3 3 3 3 4 3 1
SNP / PCY 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 21
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 7 9 10 5 4 6 7 6 6 10 5 4
Don't know 14 0 0 0 0 12 6 16 10 17 20 16 11 13| 14 14 10 15 13 15 13
April 24-  April 25-
25 26
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 28 26 72 5 32 201 55 6 22 30 23 26 25 28 26| 29 23 27 29 28 23 19
Disapprove 58 58 9 89 46 72129 88 63 59 57 50 54 60 61] 54 62 57 53 55 63 65
Don't know 14 16 18 5 23 8 16 6 15 12 20 24 21 12 13| 17 15 15 17 17 14 16
April 18 - April 25-
19 26
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 5 5 16 1 1 2 11 2 1 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 9 5 4 3 2
Fairly well 34 31 74 8 45 2915 9 28 32 30 27 33 32 31| 34 28 28 36 28 31 27
TOTAL WELL 39 36 90 9 46 31 70 11 29 37 34 30 37 36 36 39 32 37 41 32 34 29
Fairly badly 29 32 7 40 42 43 | 18 38 43 31 33 38 30 28 35| 31 33 34 30 32 32 36
Very badly 26 25 0 49 8 24 8 50 24 27 24 16 24 30 25| 22 29 24 22 26 29 28
TOTAL BADLY 55 57 7 89 50 67 26 88 67 58 57 54 54 58 60 53 62 58 52 58 61 64
Don'tknow 6 7 |3 2 5 2|4 2 5|5 9 |6 9 5 3| 7 6 | 5 6 10 5 8
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1898 |465]|599| 168 | 174 [ 567 |476] 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535/1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
Unweighted Sample| 1898 ]436|625| 137 | 198 | 559 |494| 392 | 893 | 1005 | 171 | 440 | 775 |512]1214| 684 272 663 356 452 155
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April 18 - April 25-
19 26

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 41 24 51 37 34 36 30 35 36 37
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 26 32|33 34
Very badly 5 55| 32 51 27 | 42 32 41 31 37 40

Don't know

Do you think that Nigel Farage is doing well or
badly as leader of the UK Independence Party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |465]599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476] 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535[1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
Unweighted Sample| 1898 4361625 137 | 198 | 559 |494] 392 | 893 | 1005 | 171 | 440 | 775 |512]1214| 684 272 663 356 452 155
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April 18 - April 25-
19 26

Do you think the Conservative and Liberal
Democrat coalition partners are working
together well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly 31 44|30 42 39| 34 37 37 36 34 36
Very badly 14 43 18 | 26 22 16 21 26 27

Don't know

Do you think this coalition government is good
or bad for people like you?

Very good
Fairly good

21 29 31 3|25 29 30| 27 28 28 26 25 30
16 50

Fairly bad
Very bad

Doesn't make much difference either way
Don't know 7 6

Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?
Very well

Fairly well 31 2

73 6 38 29 |5 8 25| 30 27 2 5

Fairly badly 43 40 | 22 33 40 | 32 32 39 33 27 34| 34 30
Very badly 1 53 6 26 | 9 55 26 | 29 26 15 25 34 27| 24 32
6 4 11 3 7 4 7 6 13 20 13 7 6 9 11

Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1898 |465]|599| 168 | 174 [ 567 |476] 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535/1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
Unweighted Sample| 1898 ]436|625| 137 | 198 | 559 |494| 392 | 893 | 1005 | 171 | 440 | 775 |512]1214| 684 272 663 356 452 155
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April 18 - April 25-
19 26

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

18 22
42 44 44 54| 43 43 48 | 43 47 | 42 45 45 46
10 42 8 27|17 44

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad 46 45
Very bad

40 46 46 44 52

Don't know

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12
months?
Get a lot better
Get a little better

Stay about the same 56 30 51 36

Get a little worse 19 36 21 41
Get a lot worse 3 21 8 16

Don't know
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Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2013

Weighted Sample

Imagine that in your own constituency at the
next election the Conservatives, Labour,
Liberal Democrats and UK Independence party
all had a realistic chance of winning the seat.
How would you vote?

Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con
Lab
Lib Dem
UKIP
SNP/PCY
Other

Non Voters

Wouldn't vote
Don't know

Mar 21-
22

Thinking about the government's economic
policies, which of the following best reflects
your view?
The government should stick to its current strategy
of reducing the deficit, even if this means growth 32
remains slow
The government should change its strategy to
concentrate on growth, even if this means the 41
deficit stays longer or gets worse
Neither 9
Not sure 18

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
1898 |465]|599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476| 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535]|1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
26 88 1 1 1 66 4 8 26 27 25 24 26 30| 28 25 26 31 25 23 22
37 0 93 3 0 4 83 32| 35 39 42 41 39 29| 34 40 42 28 37 46 37
12 3 2 85 0 4 2 38| 13 11 12 15 11 10| 14 8 15 14 8 11 10
18 9 3 7 98|26 8 13| 19 18 13 1 18 27| 17 21 13 22 22 17 8
3 0o 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 2 4 4 2 2 3 2 0 1 3 0 21
4 0o O 2 0 0 1 7 4 4 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 1
6 0 1 1 0 3 3 3 4 7 9 8 5 4 6 6 8 5 7 6 5
11 5 2 0 9 4 12 9 14 21 14 9 8 11 12 12 11 10 12 11
April 25-

26

33 73 10 40 40| 64 11 25| 35 30 34 34 32 32| 35 29 34 37 32 30 23
38 11 66 37 37| 18 59 50 | 44 32 25 36 42 40| 40 35 36 35 38 41 41
8 4 8 5 13 6 11 8 9 8 4 8 9 10| 7 10 12 7 8 8 10
21 13 16 18 10 | 13 18 18 | 13 29 37 22 18 18| 18 25 17 21 23 20 27
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Do you think each of the following would make
a better or worse Prime Minister than David
Cameron?

Ed Miliband

Would make a better Prime Minister

Would make a worse Prime Minister
Neither

Don't know, or don't know enough about this
person to say

Nick Clegg

Would make a better Prime Minister

Would make a worse Prime Minister
Neither

Don't know, or don't know enough about this
person to say

Nigel Farage

Would make a better Prime Minister

Would make a worse Prime Minister
Neither

Don't know, or don't know enough about this
person to say

Please think about the Conservative party in
the 8 years since David Cameron became its
leader. Regardless of whether you personally
support or oppose the Conservative party,
which of the following statements do you most
agree with?
David Cameron has not done enough to
modernise the Conservative party - while he has
made progress in some areas, under the surface it
is the same old Conservative party
David Cameron has got the balance between
modernising the Conservative party and retaining
what is important about right
David Cameron has abandoned too many
traditional Conservative policies and no longer
seems to care about important issues like
immigration, Europe or tax cuts
None of these
Don't know

Feb 28 -
Mar 1

33

20

25

14

You
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
1898 |465]|599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476| 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535]|1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
27 1 70 12 7 4 58 34| 31 23 25 28 29 24| 26 29 27 19 27 33 40
41 84 6 54 67|81 9 34| 44 37 27 39 40 49| 44 36 42 48 42 34 25
20 9 18 28 20 9 25 23| 18 23 25 19 21 18| 18 24 20 20 19 21 22
12 6 7 6 6 6 9 9 7 17 23 14 10 9| 13 11 11 13 13 11 13
11 3 11 51 4 4 8 30| 12 9 7 14 11 9| 12 9 14 11 8 11 10
52 75 56 9 72 |1 76 53 30 | 58 47 47 49 51 59| 52 52 53 52 57 48 50
27 16 29 35 20| 16 32 32 | 25 30 26 27 30 26| 26 29 26 26 25 31 29
10 6 4 6 4 5 7 8 6 14 20 11 9 6 | 10 9 7 11 9 9 11
11 77 5 58 | 16 7 8 16 7 9 8 12 13| 9 14 13 12 12 9 8
40 54 45 64 1 44 41 52 | 45 36 45 42 39 38| 46 33 51 38 40 37 42
19 13 21 17 20| 15 21 17 | 20 18 17 20 20 17| 18 20 16 18 16 22 23
30 25 27 14 21|25 30 23] 20 39 29 30 28 32| 27 33 20 31 32 32 27
April 25-

26

33 14 54 40 19 | 14 51 50 | 35 32 29 30 37 33| 35 31 35 31 31 35 40
20 52 8 28 11 (39 8 16 | 22 19 21 25 19 18| 22 18 22 22 18 21 18
24 25 16 13 61| 37 19 14 | 26 22 16 19 21 35| 21 28 20 25 28 23 17
8 2 10 10 4 2 9 11 7 8 6 8 11 5 8 7 13 8 6 7 6
15 7 12 9 6 8 12 9 10 19 27 18 12 9| 13 17 10 14 17 14 18
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |465|599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476| 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 [ 649 [535]|1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Politicians who believe in the same policies
and principles as Margaret Thatcher have often
been called Thatcherites. Would you say David
Cameron is or is not a Thatcherite?
David Cameron is a Thatcherite 36 23 60 31 19 | 20 58 47 | 41 31 28 36 39 36| 35 38 37 31 35 39 49
David Cameron is not a Thatcherite 36 52 20 47 66 | 57 20 32 | 38 34 30 23 40 43| 37 34 37 39 36 33 26
Don't know 29 26 20 22 15 | 23 22 21 | 22 35 42 41 21 21| 29 28 26 30 29 28 25
And would you say Nigel Farage is or is not a
Thatcherite?
Nigel Farage is a Thatcherite 24 26 26 26 36 | 28 24 28 | 32 16 25 22 26 21| 26 20 28 24 21 21 27
Nigel Farage is not a Thatcherite 25 29 24 30 41|31 25 26| 29 22 13 18 27 35| 25 26 26 26 23 27 24
Don't know 51 45 49 44 23| 41 51 45 | 39 62 62 60 47 43| 49 54 46 50 55 52 48
Last week David Cameron said "We are all
Thatcherites now", saying that in many of the
big arguments of Thatcher's day such as trade
union rights or privatisation, her position is
now agreed with by almost everyone
Do you think it is right or wrong to say that
British people are all Thatcherites now?
Right 15 29 8 16 15|26 9 9 19 11 19 16 14 11| 15 14 18 13 16 12 18
Wrong 65 48 82 67 72 | 54 80 78 | 66 64 51 57 70 74| 66 65 62 64 65 69 65
Don't know 20 24 10 17 13|20 11 13 | 15 25 30 26 16 15| 19 21 20 23 19 18 17
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 465|599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476] 388 | 922 | 976 230 | 484 | 649 |535]1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Feb 28 - April 25-
Mar 1 26
Would you be more or less likely to vote
Conservative if the party was led by...
William Hague
More likely to vote Conservative 17 12 15 7 18 25118 6 13 14 11 12 13 9 15| 13 12 13 13 10 13 12
Less likely to vote Conservative 13 17 20 12 20 29119 14 17 19 16 23 18 16 16| 19 16 18 16 21 17 14
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 16 19 54 8 8 10 | 43 10 10 20 18 9 16 21 25| 20 18 21 22 19 19 8
No difference - | wouldn't vote Conijjx‘s 37 38 1 67 41 30| 8 66 51|38 37 | 23 38 44 36| 35 40 | 34 34 34 42 54
Don't know 17 14 9 5 12 6 11 4 9 9 19 33 15 10 8 13 14 14 15 16 11 13
Theresa May
More likely to vote Conservative 8 7 12 6 5 10|11 5 5 7 7 8 8 5 9 8 6 9 8 6 8 3
Less likely to vote Conservative 23 24 30 15 36 41 | 36 16 25 29 20 25 26 21 28] 25 23 28 24 26 24 18
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 15 17 47 9 10 8 3 8 12 18 17 11 14 20 20| 18 16 18 19 17 16 14
No difference - | wouldn't vote Conijjx‘s 37 37 2 64 39 35| 6 65 50|38 36 | 24 36 44 35[ 35 39| 32 34 34 4 53
Don't know 18 14 10 6 10 6 12 6 8 8 20 32 17 11 8 13 15 13 15 17 12 12
Boris Johnson
More likely to vote Conservative 21 29 13 19 44 1 31 11 20 25 18 26 23 19 20| 22 20 24 21 26 17 15
Less likely to vote Conservative 16 15 13 30 22119 13 20 17 16 17 18 14 18| 18 15 15 16 17 17 17
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 16 47 7 6 5 3 8 9 16 16 7 13 18 21| 17 15 18 20 13 16 7
No difference - | wouldn't vote Conijjx‘s 34 1 61 37 24| 5 63 45|35 33 | 21 33 40 34| 33 36 | 29 31 3 39 50
Don't know 12 8 5 8 6 9 5 6 8 16 29 13 9 7 11 13 14 12 13 11 11
Nigel Farage
More likely to vote Conservative 9 9 3 3 53116 6 6 13 6 9 4 9 15 9 10 6 11 11 8 7
Less likely to vote Conservative 23 33 17 40 8 32 15 27 25 21 24 28 19 23] 25 20 29 24 22 21 20
No difference - | would vote Conservative anyway 14 36 8 9 6 27 9 10 14 14 9 13 16 15| 16 12 13 17 13 13 8
No difference - | wouldn't vote Conijjx‘s 36 4 66 36 23| 7 64 46|36 36 | 24 36 43 33| 34 39| 34 32 33 3 51
Don't know 18 19 7 11 9 18 7 10 11 24 34 19 14 14| 17 19 18 17 20 18 14
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1898 |465]|599| 168 | 174 [ 567 |476] 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535/1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April 14 - April 25-
15 26
Here is a list of problems facing the country.
Could you say for each of them which political
party you think would handle the problem best?
National Health Service
Conservative 24 20 64 3 4 23| 50 3 7 22 19 11 18 20 25| 21 19 21 25 20 15 13
Labour 35 38 10 82 23 15112 75 43 | 41 35 38 39 40 35| 38 38 38 32 35 46 48
Liberal Democrat 8 9 4 3 53 6 5 4 24 9 8 8 9 9 9 9 8 11 9 6 9 7
Other 5 6 1 0 1 35 5 2 5 7 6 7 5 6 7 6 7 4 6 9 4 10
None 12 9 9 5 5 9 13 7 7 8 10 3 9 11 9| 10 8 9 9 9 10 6
Don't know 16 18 12 7 14 11115 8 15| 13 23 34 20 14 15| 16 20 17 20 21 16 15
Asylum and immigration
Conservative 28 25 68 10 21 5 51 11 19 | 27 24 25 24 26 25| 28 22 26 30 23 21 23
Labour 16 17 2 43 5 3 4 41 13 | 18 16 16 21 16 16| 17 17 20 13 14 20 25
Liberal Democrat 9 8 2 8 43 1 2 5 25 9 7 12 8 9 7 11 5 10 8 6 8 15
Other 16 19 13 9 8 78 | 24 12 13 | 22 16 10 16 20 23| 17 21 15 18 25 17 15
None 15 13 6 17 7 10 | 10 18 13 | 12 14 5 12 17 14| 13 14 14 13 12 17 8
Don't know 16 17 10 12 16 2 9 14 16 | 11 23 32 19 13 15| 15 21 15 18 19 17 15
Law and order
Conservative 31 31 80 10 24 22|62 11 22 | 34 28 29 28 33 33| 34 27 34 35 32 26 22
Labour 22 23 1 61 8 4 3 56 23| 22 23 16 25 23 22| 23 22 23 18 22 26 33
Liberal Democrat 8 6 o 3 45 1 2 2 20 7 5 5 6 8 5 7 5 9 8 3 5 6
Other 8 10 3 2 2 60 | 13 5 8 14 7 8 9 9 13| 9 12 8 10 11 8 15
None 13 10 6 11 4 6 100 12 8 10 11 6 11 12 10| 11 10 7 9 12 14 8
Don't know 16 20 10 12 18 8 11 14 18 | 13 26 37 21 15 17| 17 24 18 20 21 21 16
Education and schools
Conservative 26 22 70 2 5 27 | 57 4 7 24 21 12 20 22 29| 28 21 22 27 24 18 14
Labour 29 33 7 77 17 11 8 71 35| 33 32 32 36 34 29| 33 33 35 26 31 39 40
Liberal Democrat 12 10 3 6 59 6 4 3 29| 12 8 10 10 11 8| 12 7 13 12 6 8 12
Other 6 7 1 1 1 40 6 3 6 9 5 6 7 6 8 6 8 4 7 9 5 10
None 11 9 6 7 3 8 9 8 7 9 9 3 9 12 8 9 8 7 8 9 12 7
Don't know 17 19 14 8 14 10| 15 10 16 | 13 25 37 19 15 17| 17 22 18 20 21 19 16
Europe
Conservative 23 22 66 5 10 9 48 6 16 | 23 20 20 19 24 22| 24 19 21 26 22 16 22
Labour 20 22 2 58 10 0 4 54 19 | 23 21 21 27 22 18| 23 21 26 17 20 25 30
Liberal Democrat 10 9 2 8 54 2 3 4 29 | 12 7 10 9 9 9| 12 6 11 12 5 9 9
Other 16 16 12 6 5 781 23 9 10 | 20 13 7 13 18 22| 14 19 13 16 21 14 14
None 13 10 6 11 4 7 100 12 9 10 11 4 9 13 11| 10 11 10 9 9 14 7
Don't know 18 20 12 13 17 4 13 15 17 | 13 27 39 22 14 18| 18 23 19 19 22 21 17
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Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 |465|599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476| 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 [ 649 [535]|1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Defence
Conservative 28 7% 9 19 26 | 62 10 17 | 32 25 24 26 30 31| 31 25 30 31 29 26 21
Labour 23 1 58 10 6 4 55 22| 24 21 18 26 24 20| 23 22 24 18 19 26 35
Liberal Democrat 7 0o 4 45 1 2 2 22 8 5 5 7 7 6 7 6 9 7 4 7 6
Other 9 3 4 2 51 9 5 8 12 7 7 8 9 11| 8 11 6 10 12 6 12
None 11 6 12 5 6 10 11 11 9 13 5 9 13 12| 11 10 11 10 11 14 7
Don't know 22 14 14 19 10 | 13 17 20 | 15 30 40 23 18 19| 20 25 21 23 25 21 19
Thinking about your local area and your local
council, which political party do you think has
the best policies for running LOCAL
government in your area?
Conservative 21 62 3 3 22151 5 10| 21 20 15 17 20 28| 22 19 21 25 22 17 13
Labour 26 3 68 3 4 5 64 17 | 28 23 25 27 29 21| 26 25 30 17 25 34 32
Liberal Democrat 13 8 7 68 10 8 6 38| 14 13 5 12 16 15| 14 12 13 19 9 12 6
Other 9 5 3 6 33|10 4 9 11 7 5 10 8 12| 9 10 8 8 10 6 22
None 8 4 6 4 13 8 6 10 8 9 3 6 9 11| 8 8 8 8 7 10 7
Don't know 23 17 14 16 18 | 18 14 16 | 18 27 46 28 18 14| 21 25 20 23 27 21 20
Feb 28 - April 25-
Mar 1 26
Do you think George Osborne should remain as
Chancellor of the Exchequer, or do you think
David Cameron should replace him with a new
Chancellor?
George Osborne should remain Chancellor 20 23 57 7 25 28 | 46 8 19 27 20 21 23 22 27| 26 20 23 26 22 22 20
George Osborne should be replaced 53 52 24 74 59 60 | 35 72 60 58 47 38 50 56 56| 51 54 52 49 53 55 56
Don't know 27 24 19 19 16 12 | 19 20 21 | 15 33 41 28 22 17| 23 26 25 24 25 22 24
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1898 465|599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476] 388 | 922 | 976 230 | 484 | 649 |535]1082 | 816 243 617 406 467 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April 25-
Mar 7-8
! 26
Do you think each of the following would make
a better or worse Chancellor of the Exchequer
than George Osborne?
William Hague
Would make a better Chancellor 27 20 26 17 21 30| 30 15 20 22 18 14 19 21 23| 22 17 24 22 19 19 14
Would make a worse Chancellor 16 24 23 30 25 28121 31 29 30 18 19 18 25 29| 24 24 25 23 22 22 30
Neither 28 30 30 32 30 30 | 30 33 28 31 29 20 28 32 33] 30 29 28 26 31 32 36
Don'tknow, or don't know enough about this = 5, 26 |22 20 23 12|20 21 23|17 35 | 47 35 22 15| 24 29 | 22 29 21 21 20
person to say
Theresa May
Would make a better Chancellor 14 1 |12 12 11 17|12 112 10|11 10 |12 10 10 12|11 10| 18 10 9 11 6
Would make a worse Chancellor 22 32 35 35 42 39 | 34 34 39 39 25 22 28 35 36| 34 30 32 34 29 30 34
Neither 29 28 29 31 24 32130 31 25 30 26 21 25 29 34| 29 28 25 26 32 29 34
Don'tknow, or don't know enough about this = 55 29 |25 23 23 12|24 24 26|20 38 | 46 37 26 18| 27 32| 25 30 30 30 26
person to say
Vince Cable
Would make a better Chancellor 29 12 44 53 22 | 14 36 56 37 22 23 27 32 30| 33 24 31 27 26 31 36
Would make a worse Chancellor 23 44 13 7 43 | 44 16 9 27 19 17 16 22 33| 24 22 26 24 27 18 19
Neither 20 23 20 20 19 | 22 22 12 19 21 14 20 22 20| 19 22 19 19 18 23 22
Don'tknow, or don't know enough about this 28 |21 23 21 15|20 26 23|17 38 | 46 37 24 17| 25 32 | 23 30 29 29 23
person to say
Ken Clarke
Would make a better Chancellor 18 14 25 22 14 | 13 22 27 24 12 12 16 22 18| 21 14 25 15 16 20 17
Would make a worse Chancellor 30 38 27 34 48 | 42 26 28 | 35 25 22 22 29 40| 29 31 28 31 30 28 28
Neither 24 24 25 21 24 1 24 26 20 24 24 17 22 25 27| 24 24 22 24 24 24 27
Don'tknow, or don't know enough about this 20 |24 23 24 14|21 25 25|17 39 | 50 40 24 16| 27 31| 25 30 30 28 28
person to say

11

© 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

yougov.co.uk



Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2013

Weighted Sample

Abu Qatada was given asylum in Britain 1993
after fleeing religious persecution in Jordan.
Since then he was been convicted in his
absence of terrorist offences in Jordan and
British intelligence services suspect he has
continued to be involved in terrorist activity,
though he has not been convicted of terrorism
in the UK.

In 2005 a British court ruled that he should be
deported to Jordan. Abu Qatada won an appeal
against his deportation, claiming that he would
not receive a fair trial in Jordan as evidence
obtained from torture would be used against
him. The government has now signed a treaty
with Jordan saying that evidence from torture
will not be used against him.

Which of the following best reflects your view?

Britain should ignore the court ruling and deport
Abu Qatada anyway, regardless of what happens
to him in Jordan

Britain should abide by the ruling and only deport
Abu Qatada if they are satisfied that the new treaty
means evidence gained from torture will not be
used against him

Britain should abide by the ruling and not deport
Abu Qatada

None of these

Don't know

Leaving aside the assurances given by Jordan,
do you think it would or would not be
acceptable for evidence obtained under torture
to be used against Abu Qatada?

It would be acceptable for evidence obtained by
torturing someone to be used against Abu Qatada

It would not be acceptable for evidence obtained
by torturing someone to be used against Abu
Qatada

Don't know

12
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
1898 |465]|599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476| 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535]|1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
61 74 53 40 90 | 77 57 51 | 62 60 37 54 64 73| 56 67 55 64 63 62 53
25 19 32 44 10| 16 30 37 | 25 25 29 28 25 22| 29 20 25 24 24 26 31
4 1 7 8 1 1 6 6 5 4 5 5 4 2 4 4 11 3 3 3 4
2 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 2 2 6 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 0
8 5 7 5 0 5 5 5 6 10 23 11 6 2 8 8 6 7 8 8 12
28 35 25 20 46|35 27 21| 35 21 25 30 30 25| 26 30 26 28 30 28 26
51 44 59 70 41| 45 56 66 | 50 53 42 51 51 56| 55 47 57 52 47 51 53
20 22 16 11 14 |1 20 17 12 | 15 25 33 19 19 19| 19 23 17 20 23 21 21
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Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2013

Weighted Sample

It has been suggested that Britain should
TEMPORARILY leave the convention on human
rights so it could deport Abu Qatada.

Would you support or oppose Britain
temporarily leaving the convention on human
rights to deport Abu Qatada?
Support
Oppose
Dont know

In recent weeks the government have started to
introduce a number of different changes to the
welfare and benefit system, including
introducing a cap on the total benefits a
household can receive, limiting the annual rise
in benefits to below the rate of inflation,
reducing council tax benefit and reducing
housing benefit for social housing tenants with
what the government see as spare rooms (often
referred to as the "bedroom tax").

On balance do you support or oppose these
changes to the benefit system?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

Also starting in some areas this month are
trials of a new system where benefits including
jobseekers allowance, income support, working
tax credits, child tax credits and housing
benefit are all being replaced by a new single
benefit called the Universal Credit.

In principle, do you think is it a good or bad
idea to combine all these benefits into one
single benefit?
A good idea
A bad idea
Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region

Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland

Dem Dem South | Wales
1898 |465]|599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476| 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535]|1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
52 71 44 27 82 | 72 47 38 | 56 49 37 47 51 65| 49 56 53 55 50 54 42
30 15 40 59 13 | 16 36 48 | 33 27 34 34 32 22| 34 25 32 29 33 28 34
18 14 16 13 6 12 17 14 | 11 24 29 19 16 13| 17 19 15 17 18 18 24
56 87 34 62 74182 35 51| 59 53 45 63 54 58| 62 48 53 60 58 56 44
31 6 55 27 19 | 10 54 40 | 33 30 26 26 36 33| 27 37 32 28 30 33 41
12 7 11 11 7 8 11 9 8 17 29 12 10 9| 10 15 15 12 12 11 14
50 74 37 60 60 | 72 36 51 | 56 45 43 49 48 57| 55 45 48 55 51 46 48
27 7 45 19 28 | 11 49 28 | 27 27 22 26 32 25| 23 33 29 24 25 33 28
22 19 18 21 12118 15 21 | 17 28 34 25 20 18| 22 23 23 21 24 21 24
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Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2013

Weighted Sample

And in principle, do you think is it right or
wrong to stop the benefits of unemployed
people who do not actively look for work?

Right

Wrong

Don't know

Have you attended Accident and Emergency at
your LOCAL hospital in the last three years,
either for yourself or accompanying someone
else?
Yes, | have
No, | haven't
Don't know

And in your experience, has the Accident and
Emergency service at your LOCAL hospital got
better or worse in recent years, or has it stayed
the same?
[Asked to those who have attended Accident and
Emergency at their local hospital in the last three
years n=924]
Has got better
Has got worse
Stayed the same
Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region

Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland

Dem Dem South | Wales
1898 |465]|599| 168 | 174 | 567 |476| 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535]|1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
77 92 65 75 89 | 90 67 77 | 75 78 63 76 76 84| 79 73 77 78 77 79 64
12 3 22 11 4 5 22 14 | 14 10 14 11 14 9| 12 12 14 11 10 13 14
11 5 13 14 7 5 11 9 11 12 23 12 10 7 9 15 9 11 13 8 22
49 49 51 44 54|51 50 48 | 49 50 51 45 50 52| 49 50 47 50 47 53 45
47 49 46 54 46 | 47 48 51 | 47 47 35 50 49 48] 48 46 49 48 48 44 51
3 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 4 3 15 5 1 0 3 4 4 2 5 3 4
21 26 20 26 21 | 23 23 24| 23 19 17 17 22 25| 19 24 22 22 20 22 13
28 21 35 12 34126 31 28| 31 25 22 26 33 26| 28 28 27 28 24 29 35
40 44 36 41 35|41 37 36| 36 44 41 45 36 41| 43 37 40 40 40 41 40
11 9 8 21 1|10 9 12 | 10 12 20 12 9 8| 11 11 11 9 15 9 12
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Fieldwork: 25th - 26th April 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39|40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1898 |465]|599| 168 | 174 [ 567 |476] 388 | 922 | 976 | 230 | 484 | 649 [535/1082| 816 243 617 406 467 165

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
More generally speaking, since the current
coalition government came to power in 2010 do
you think the quality of Accident and
Emergency services in hospitals has got better,
got worse, or stayed the same?
Has got better 5 9 3 6 5 9 3 7 7 4 5 3 6 6 5 6 6 6 4 4 9
Has got worse 29 12 45 25 391 20 45 31 31 28 15 23 35 34| 28 31 34 27 29 31 28
Stayed the same 32 43 26 33 28 | 37 27 27 31 33 37 31 28 35| 32 32 31 32 29 35 29
Don't know 33 35 26 36 28133 25 36 32 35 43 42 30 25| 35 31 29 34 38 31 35
And thinking back to the last Labour
government under Tony Blair and Gordon
Brown, do you think the quality of Accident and
Emergency services in hospitals got better
during their time in office, got worse during
their time in office, or stayed the same?
Got better 21 8 42 18 15 8 41 27 26 16 14 21 23 21| 22 20 26 22 17 20 21
Got worse 21 33 11 15 33138 10 16 24 18 15 17 21 28| 22 20 20 21 22 20 19
Stayed the same 28 31 25 33 32| 27 26 28 26 30 26 25 29 32| 26 31 28 28 24 32 31
Don't know 30 28 22 34 201 26 23 29 24 36 46 37 28 19| 30 30 26 29 37 27 29
In 2004 doctors contracts for GPs changed so
that GPs no longer had the responsibility to
provide out-of-hours services, and could
instead opt-out and allow out-of-hours services
for their surgery to be provided by external
companies, contracted to the NHS.
Do you think it is right or wrong to allow GPs to
opt-out of providing out-of-hours services?
Right - many individual doctors surgeries don't
have the resources to provide a round the clock 23 |26 22 28 24|24 22 2025 22 | 3 32 21 13| 23 24| 24 23 24 24 23
service and it is better provided by specialist
companies
Wrong - there would be better out-of-hours
services if they were the responsibility of GPs 63 |62 66 62 70|66 67 69|61 65 | 35 49 69 80| 63 63 | 61 64 64 62 62
themselves, who know their patients and their
needs
Don't know 13 11 12 10 6 10 11 10 14 13 28 19 10 6 14 13 14 13 13 14 15
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 83 118
Male 25 to 39 175 243
Male 40 to 59 392 321
Male 60 + 243 241
Female 18 to 24 88 112
Female 25 to 39 265 241
Female 40 to 59 383 328
Female 60 + 269 294
Region
North England 452 467
Midlands 268 311
East England 190 182
London 272 243
South England 473 435
Wales 88 95
Scotland 155 165
Social Grade
AB 642 531
C1 572 550
C2 279 399
DE 405 418
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 358 304
Sun / Star 213 446
Mirror / Record 103 190
Guardian / Independent 149 85
FT/ Times / Telegraph 125 180
Other Paper 219 218
No Paper 731 475
Political Party Identification
Labour 669 617
Conservative 527 541
Liberal Democrat 157 228
SNP/Plaid Cymru 34 32
Others 108 25
None/ DK 403 456

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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